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No. Squadra Gara ATHLETE T1 ATHLETE T2 ATHLETE T3 ATHLETE T4

1 RC Bellinzona 1 E Tamara Zajc W Kordula Dattrino W Katharina Wangler W Claudia Scholz W
2 OCR Ticino ladies E Francesca Sabena W Valeria Cattaneo W Chiara Genini W Fabiola Assuelli W
3 SCP04 E Elisa Visani W Asp Manuela Caracciolo W Asp Jessica Spadini W Asp Ilaria Raschetti W Asp
4 Le Noranche E Sara Piatesi W App Valentina Parisi W Gend Giulia Meier W App Chloe Franzina W Gend
5 SCP05 E Leonora Calzolaro W Asp Federica Keller-Scandale W Asp Blue May Esposito W Asp Arianna Campana W Asp
6 SCP06 C Mattia Fumagalli M Asp Robi Curckovic M Asp Ivan Brnic M Asp Alain Pedrielli M Asp
7 SCP01 C Michael Brasi M Asp Carlo Koch M Asp Alessandro Albanese M Asp Luca Carenini M Asp
8 SCP02 C Patrick Matti M Asp Gianni Mondada M Asp Samuel Meneganti M Asp Leonardo Soldini M Asp
9 SCP03 C Polat Sezai M Asp Olivier Poggiati M Asp Federico Stoffel M Asp Remo Conti Nibali M Asp

10 SCP08 C Emanuele Giussani M Asp Mattia Fumagalli M Asp Samuele Ferreira Correia M Asp Paolo Kopacevic M Asp
11 SCP09 C Dario Vrazev M Asp Alessandro Ongaro M Asp Riccardo Vitiello M Asp Thor Düblin M Asp
12 POLMIX C Tiberio Recchi M App Alessandro Schalbetter M App Peter Morosi M App Igor Stroppini M App
13 AS Douane Police Valais C Davide Poletti M Sgtm Marzio Frigeri M Sgt Michael Nançoz M Sgtm Philippe Udriot M App
14 Polizia del Vedeggio C Andrej Zekic M agt Remo Poma M cpl Patrick Tempobono M cpl Milo Delorenzi M cpl
15 Polizia città di Locarno C Mauro Manzoni M app Denis Celi M agt Simone Terribilini M cap Jvan Jelmorini M cpl
16 GYCOFAMA C Sebastiano Gysin M COMM Fabrizio Cocconi M SGTM Aris Fassora M APP Omero Maroni M AIUT
17 SCP07 C Mattia Facciolo M Asp Etienne Bieri M Asp Mohamad Bachir M Asp Ivan Brnic M Asp
18 STA-FAR TEAM C Alan Luchessa M Appuntato Billy Joe Pescia M Agente Michel Weiss M Caporale Gian Luca Papale M Appuntato
19 SS DOGANA SUD - CHIASSO C Daniele Gianinazzi M SGT Eros Bianchi M SGT Giacomo Genucchi M SGT Filippo Marchesi M SGT
20 Società Sportiva Corpo Guardie Confine Dogana Sud C Timothy Fiore M Asp Geo Giandeini M Asp Davide Anghileri M Asp Mégane Noverraz W Asp
21 Negrentino B Enrico Jemini M Enrico Jemini M Moreno Mondada M Moreno Mondada M
22 Runner' Club 252 B Germana Antonini W Sergio Mona M Dino Bersacola M Claudio Sgarbanti M
23 FRA & ARNO B Francesco Del Priore M Genero Arno Lunghi M Suocero Francesco Del Priore M Genero Francesco Del Priore M Genero
24 CDO Bike e RUN B Luca Martignoni M Mattia Bettagno M Alain Devaux M Stefano Gnesa M
25 RC Bellinzona 25 B Stefano Sessa M Andrea Mondello M Antonio Coppola M Antonio Coppola M
26 OCR Ticino B Luca Pezzani M Luca Pezzani M Manuel Galli M Manuel Galli M
27 Pattuglia Hill A Lorenzo Figura M Sergente Gianmaria Figura M Sergente Giona Lazzeri M Sergente Mirto Regazzoni M Sergente
28 OSLw 1 A Yannik Bomba M OR-2 Christian Theisen M OF-2 Maja Overberg W OR-3 Lucas Breier M OF-O
29 OSLw 2 A Hubertus Schneider M OR-2 Niclas Krones M OR-2 Laura-Sophie Metzner W OR-2 Max Tesmer M OR-2
30 Bat fant mont 30 A Davide Beltraminelli M ten Kevin Grimaldi M fur Fabio Oliva M I ten Fabio Oliva M I ten
31 Valais-Ticino A Michele Majore M Aiu suf Aurélien Schönbett M Adj sof Niels Leiggener M Adj sof Davide Gilardi M Sdt
32 ER PM 19 Team 1 A Simon Henderson M Sergent Rocco Neuhaus M Recrue Guy Yves Hubler M Recrue Hannes Münkel M Recrue
33 ER PM 19 Team 2 A Antoine Boschung M Sergent Luca Thiébaud M Recrue Ethan Jaton M Recrue Manu Stegmüller M Recrue
34 ER PM 19 Team 3 A Francini M Marc Köchli M Recrue Daniel Tettey M Recrue Dario Rolli Baresi M Recrue
35 BAT SALV 3 A Samuele Bonacina M Cap Francesco Stoppa M Sdt Andreas Matt M Cap Manlio Rossi-Peduzzi M Magg

101 Stambecco D Raz Lepori M Raz Lepori M Raz Lepori M Raz Lepori M
102 OCR Ticino D Vincent Brentini M Vincent Brentini M Vincent Brentini M Vincent Brentini M
103 ACME D Robert Vokes M Robert Vokes M Robert Vokes M Robert Vokes M
104 Daniele Bisang D Daniele Bisang M Daniele Bisang M Daniele Bisang M Daniele Bisang M
105 Cran runner D Remo Ferretti M Remo Ferretti M Remo Ferretti M Remo Ferretti M
106 ATUP 1 D Daniele Meyerhofer M Daniele Meyerhofer M Daniele Meyerhofer M Daniele Meyerhofer M
107 Asd Quelli che lo sport ITA D Thomas Lucianetti M Thomas Lucianetti M Thomas Lucianetti M Thomas Lucianetti M
108 CDO BIKE&RUN D Gioele Jurietti M Gioele Jurietti M Gioele Jurietti M Gioele Jurietti M
109 Polizia Comunale Bellinzona D Agente Romeo D'Avino M Agente Romeo D'Avino M Agente Romeo D'Avino M Agente Romeo D'Avino M
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No. Squadra Gara ATHLETE T1 ATHLETE T2 ATHLETE T3 ATHLETE T4

110 Ale D Alessandra Rodoni W Alessandra Rodoni W Alessandra Rodoni W Alessandra Rodoni W
111 RC Bellinzona 111 D Regula Garbely W Regula Garbely W Regula Garbely W Regula Garbely W
112 RC Bellinzona 112 D Alexander Garbely M Alexander Garbely M Alexander Garbely M Alexander Garbely M
113 Becco Bunsen D Paolo Bizzozero M Paolo Bizzozero M Paolo Bizzozero M Paolo Bizzozero M
114 Luca Devittori D Luca Devittori M Luca Devittori M Luca Devittori M Luca Devittori M
115 Orientisti 92 D Tiziano Boiani M Tiziano Boiani M Tiziano Boiani M Tiziano Boiani M
116 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING D Matteo Bergamaschi M Matteo Bergamaschi M Matteo Bergamaschi M Matteo Bergamaschi M
117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING D Rachele Dotti W Rachele Dotti W Rachele Dotti W Rachele Dotti W
118 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING D Gabriele Sboarina M Gabriele Sboarina M Gabriele Sboarina M Gabriele Sboarina M
119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING D Tommaso Besomi M Tommaso Besomi M Tommaso Besomi M Tommaso Besomi M
120 Piazza - OCR Ticino D Dario Piazza M Dario Piazza M Dario Piazza M Dario Piazza M
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Pos No. Squadra Naz Ss ATHLETE T1 ATHLETE T2 ATHLETE T3 ATHLETE T4 Tempo Dist. Abb/Pen

1 27 Pattuglia Hill SUI M Lorenzo Figura M Sergente Gianmaria Figura M Sergente Giona Lazzeri M Sergente Mirto Regazzoni M Sergente 1:41:42.4 -
2 32 ER PM 19 Team 1 SUI M Simon Henderson M Sergent Rocco Neuhaus M Recrue Guy Yves Hubler M Recrue Hannes Münkel M Recrue 1:42:06.8 + 24.4 +0:15
3 31 Valais-Ticino SUI M Michele Majore M Aiu suf Aurélien Schönbett M Adj sof Niels Leiggener M Adj sof Davide Gilardi M Sdt 1:42:27.5 + 45.1 +0:15
4 33 ER PM 19 Team 2 SUI M Antoine Boschung M Sergent Luca Thiébaud M Recrue Ethan Jaton M Recrue Manu Stegmüller M Recrue 1:47:24.7 + 5:42.3
5 28 OSLw 1 GER M Yannik Bomba M OR-2 Christian Theisen M OF-2 Maja Overberg W OR-3 Lucas Breier M OF-O 1:54:44.3 + 13:01.9
6 34 ER PM 19 Team 3 SUI M Francini M Marc Köchli M Recrue Daniel Tettey M Recrue Dario Rolli Baresi M Recrue 1:55:00.2 + 13:17.8
7 30 Bat fant mont 30 SUI M Davide Beltraminelli M ten Kevin Grimaldi M fur Fabio Oliva M I ten Fabio Oliva M I ten 2:04:33.7 + 22:51.3 +0:15
8 29 OSLw 2 GER M Hubertus Schneider M OR-2 Niclas Krones M OR-2 Laura-Sophie Metzner W OR-2 Max Tesmer M OR-2 2:07:00.4 + 25:18.0 +0:15
9 35 BAT SALV 3 SUI M Samuele Bonacina M Cap Francesco Stoppa M Sdt Andreas Matt M Cap Manlio Rossi-Peduzzi M Magg 2:08:09.7 + 26:27.3 +0:15
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Pos No. Squadra Naz Ss ATHLETE T1 ATHLETE T2 ATHLETE T3 ATHLETE T4 Tempo Dist. Abb/Pen

1 24 CDO Bike e RUN SUI M Luca Martignoni M Mattia Bettagno M Alain Devaux M Stefano Gnesa M 1:28:33.3 - +0:15
2 26 OCR Ticino SUI M Luca Pezzani M Luca Pezzani M Manuel Galli M Manuel Galli M 1:46:53.1 + 18:19.8 +0:15
3 23 FRA & ARNO SUI M Francesco Del Priore M Genero Arno Lunghi M Suocero Francesco Del Priore M Genero Francesco Del Priore M Genero 1:59:02.3 + 30:29.0 +0:30
4 22 Runner' Club 252 SUI M Germana Antonini W Sergio Mona M Dino Bersacola M Claudio Sgarbanti M 2:01:00.2 + 32:26.9 +0:15
5 25 RC Bellinzona 25 SUI M Stefano Sessa M Andrea Mondello M Antonio Coppola M Antonio Coppola M 2:01:09.5 + 32:36.2 +0:15
6 21 Negrentino SUI M Enrico Jemini M Enrico Jemini M Moreno Mondada M Moreno Mondada M 2:03:06.0 + 34:32.7 +0:15
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Pos No. Squadra Naz Ss ATHLETE T1 ATHLETE T2 ATHLETE T3 ATHLETE T4 Tempo Dist. Abb/Pen

1 16 GYCOFAMA SUI M Sebastiano Gysin M COMM Fabrizio Cocconi M SGTM Aris Fassora M APP Omero Maroni M AIUT 1:28:12.9 -
2 12 POLMIX SUI M Tiberio Recchi M App Alessandro Schalbetter M App Peter Morosi M App Igor Stroppini M App 1:29:31.2 + 1:18.3
3 13 AS Douane Police Valais SUI M Davide Poletti M Sgtm Marzio Frigeri M Sgt Michael Nançoz M Sgtm Philippe Udriot M App 1:30:52.1 + 2:39.2 +0:15
4 18 STA-FAR TEAM SUI M Alan Luchessa M Appuntato Billy Joe Pescia M Agente Michel Weiss M Caporale Gian Luca Papale M Appuntato 1:37:35.1 + 9:22.2 +0:15
5 6 SCP06 SUI M Mattia Fumagalli M Asp Robi Curckovic M Asp Ivan Brnic M Asp Alain Pedrielli M Asp 1:41:05.6 + 12:52.7
6 11 SCP09 SUI M Dario Vrazev M Asp Alessandro Ongaro M Asp Riccardo Vitiello M Asp Thor Düblin M Asp 1:43:25.5 + 15:12.6 +0:15
7 14 Polizia del Vedeggio SUI M Andrej Zekic M agt Remo Poma M cpl Patrick Tempobono M cpl Milo Delorenzi M cpl 1:48:09.9 + 19:57.0 +0:30
8 19 SS DOGANA SUD - CHIASSO SUI M Daniele Gianinazzi M SGT Eros Bianchi M SGT Giacomo Genucchi M SGT Filippo Marchesi M SGT 1:48:16.0 + 20:03.1 +0:15
9 10 SCP08 SUI M Emanuele Giussani M Asp Mattia Fumagalli M Asp Samuele Ferreira Correia M Asp Paolo Kopacevic M Asp 1:50:16.4 + 22:03.5 +0:45

10 8 SCP02 SUI M Patrick Matti M Asp Gianni Mondada M Asp Samuel Meneganti M Asp Leonardo Soldini M Asp 1:51:15.2 + 23:02.3
11 15 Polizia città di Locarno SUI M Mauro Manzoni M app Denis Celi M agt Simone Terribilini M cap Jvan Jelmorini M cpl 1:52:46.5 + 24:33.6
12 20 Società Sportiva Corpo Guardie Confine Dogana Sud SUI M Timothy Fiore M Asp Geo Giandeini M Asp Davide Anghileri M Asp Mégane Noverraz W Asp 1:54:09.7 + 25:56.8
13 17 SCP07 SUI M Mattia Facciolo M Asp Etienne Bieri M Asp Mohamad Bachir M Asp Ivan Brnic M Asp 1:54:46.5 + 26:33.6
14 9 SCP03 SUI M Polat Sezai M Asp Olivier Poggiati M Asp Federico Stoffel M Asp Remo Conti Nibali M Asp 2:01:23.8 + 33:10.9 +0:15
15 7 SCP01 SUI M Michael Brasi M Asp Carlo Koch M Asp Alessandro Albanese M Asp Luca Carenini M Asp 2:03:29.9 + 35:17.0 +0:30
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Pos No. Squadra Naz Ss ATHLETE T1 Tempo Dist.

1 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI M Tommaso Besomi M 1:30:43.9 -
2 102 OCR Ticino SUI M Vincent Brentini M 1:31:52.6 + 1:08.7
3 108 CDO BIKE&RUN SUI M Gioele Jurietti M 1:36:55.2 + 6:11.3
4 115 Orientisti 92 SUI M Tiziano Boiani M 1:39:28.7 + 8:44.8
5 120 Piazza - OCR Ticino SUI M Dario Piazza M 1:40:59.7 + 10:15.8
6 112 RC Bellinzona 112 SUI M Alexander Garbely M 1:44:25.4 + 13:41.5
7 113 Becco Bunsen SUI M Paolo Bizzozero M 1:46:03.0 + 15:19.1
8 107 Asd Quelli che lo sport ITA ITA M Thomas Lucianetti M 1:49:21.7 + 18:37.8
9 109 Polizia Comunale Bellinzona SUI M Agente Romeo D'Avino M 1:50:16.0 + 19:32.1

10 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI F Rachele Dotti W 1:50:54.0 + 20:10.1
11 106 ATUP 1 SUI M Daniele Meyerhofer M 1:54:04.3 + 23:20.4
12 114 Luca Devittori SUI M Luca Devittori M 1:58:05.4 + 27:21.5
13 111 RC Bellinzona 111 SUI F Regula Garbely W 2:08:50.1 + 38:06.2
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Pos No. Squadra Naz Ss ATHLETE T1 ATHLETE T2 ATHLETE T3 ATHLETE T4 Tempo Dist. Abb/Pen

1 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI F Francesca Sabena W Valeria Cattaneo W Chiara Genini W Fabiola Assuelli W 1:45:37.0 - +0:15
2 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI F Tamara Zajc W Kordula Dattrino W Katharina Wangler W Claudia Scholz W 1:54:19.7 + 8:42.7 +0:15
3 3 SCP04 SUI F Elisa Visani W Asp Manuela Caracciolo W Asp Jessica Spadini W Asp Ilaria Raschetti W Asp 2:08:14.8 + 22:37.8 +0:45
4 5 SCP05 SUI F Leonora Calzolaro W Asp Federica Keller-Scandale W Asp Blue May Esposito W Asp Arianna Campana W Asp 2:12:29.8 + 26:52.8 +0:15
5 4 Le Noranche SUI F Sara Piatesi W App Valentina Parisi W Gend Giulia Meier W App Chloe Franzina W Gend 2:17:45.1 + 32:08.1 +0:30
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Migliori tempi di tratta - SQUADRE

TRATTA 1

DONNE

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T1 TEMPO

1 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI Francesca Sabena W 16:56.9

UOMINI

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T1 TEMPO

1 26 OCR Ticino SUI Luca Pezzani M 13:34.9

TRATTA 2

DONNE

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T2 Tratta 1

1 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI Valeria Cattaneo W 31:35.2

UOMINI

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T2 TEMPO

1 24 CDO Bike e RUN SUI Mattia Bettagno M 27:16.9

TRATTA 3

DONNE

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T3 TEMPO

1 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI Katharina Wangler W 23:21.8

UOMINI

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T3 TEMPO

1 13 AS Douane Police Valais SUI Michael Nançoz M Sgtm 18:56.0

TRATTA 4

DONNE

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T4 TEMPO

1 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI Claudia Scholz W 32:51.6

UOMINI

Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T4 TEMPO

1 31 Valais-Ticino SUI Davide Gilardi M Sdt 23:54.1
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Migliori tempi di tratta - INDIVIDUALI

TRATTA 1
Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T1 Tratta 1

DONNE

1 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 16:46.0

UOMINI

1 102 OCR Ticino SUI Vincent Brentini M 14:06.7

TRATTA 2
Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T2 Tratta 2

DONNE

1 111 RC Bellinzona 111 SUI Regula Garbely W 37:00.0

UOMINI

1 102 OCR Ticino SUI Vincent Brentini M 32:24.7

TRATTA 3
Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T3 Tratta 3

DONNE

1 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 24:37.7

UOMINI

1 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Tommaso Besomi M 19:06.0

TRATTA 4
Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T4 Tratta 4

DONNE

1 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 31:17.4

UOMINI

1 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Tommaso Besomi M 23:43.0
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Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T1 Tratta 1

1 26 OCR Ticino SUI Luca Pezzani M 13:34.9
2 6 SCP06 SUI Mattia Fumagalli M Asp 13:53.2
3 16 GYCOFAMA SUI Sebastiano Gysin M COMM 13:55.9
4 12 POLMIX SUI Tiberio Recchi M App 14:02.7
5 102 OCR Ticino SUI Vincent Brentini M 14:06.7
6 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Tommaso Besomi M 14:07.4
7 120 Piazza - OCR Ticino SUI Dario Piazza M 14:47.9
8 108 CDO BIKE&RUN SUI Gioele Jurietti M 14:59.3
9 18 STA-FAR TEAM SUI Alan Luchessa M Appuntato 15:18.1

10 24 CDO Bike e RUN SUI Luca Martignoni M 15:22.3
11 107 Asd Quelli che lo sport ITA ITA Thomas Lucianetti M 15:32.9
12 115 Orientisti 92 SUI Tiziano Boiani M 15:45.3
13 28 OSLw 1 GER Yannik Bomba M OR-2 16:38.5
14 112 RC Bellinzona 112 SUI Alexander Garbely M 16:39.5
15 109 Polizia Comunale Bellinzona SUI Agente Romeo D'Avino M 16:41.8
16 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 16:46.0
17 113 Becco Bunsen SUI Paolo Bizzozero M 16:52.9
18 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI Francesca Sabena W 16:56.9
19 27 Pattuglia Hill SUI Lorenzo Figura M Sergente 16:57.9
20 114 Luca Devittori SUI Luca Devittori M 17:02.7
21 11 SCP09 SUI Dario Vrazev M Asp 17:07.9
22 20 Società Sportiva Corpo Guardie Confine Dogana Sud SUI Timothy Fiore M Asp 17:08.0
23 106 ATUP 1 SUI Daniele Meyerhofer M 17:14.9
24 33 ER PM 19 Team 2 SUI Antoine Boschung M Sergent 17:16.0
25 19 SS DOGANA SUD - CHIASSO SUI Daniele Gianinazzi M SGT 17:22.5
26 34 ER PM 19 Team 3 SUI Francini M 17:33.6
27 29 OSLw 2 GER Hubertus Schneider M OR-2 17:47.2
28 13 AS Douane Police Valais SUI Davide Poletti M Sgtm 17:58.5
29 8 SCP02 SUI Patrick Matti M Asp 18:11.1
30 23 FRA & ARNO SUI Francesco Del Priore M Genero 18:28.4
31 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI Tamara Zajc W 18:55.3
32 14 Polizia del Vedeggio SUI Andrej Zekic M agt 19:04.6
33 9 SCP03 SUI Polat Sezai M Asp 19:05.3
34 25 RC Bellinzona 25 SUI Stefano Sessa M 19:26.5
35 10 SCP08 SUI Emanuele Giussani M Asp 19:30.5
36 7 SCP01 SUI Michael Brasi M Asp 19:36.1
37 32 ER PM 19 Team 1 SUI Simon Henderson M Sergent 19:51.9
38 111 RC Bellinzona 111 SUI Regula Garbely W 20:16.3
39 22 Runner' Club 252 SUI Germana Antonini W 20:17.7
40 21 Negrentino SUI Enrico Jemini M 20:33.0
41 31 Valais-Ticino SUI Michele Majore M Aiu suf 20:50.2
42 15 Polizia città di Locarno SUI Mauro Manzoni M app 20:59.7
43 3 SCP04 SUI Elisa Visani W Asp 22:28.3
44 17 SCP07 SUI Mattia Facciolo M Asp 22:34.9
45 5 SCP05 SUI Leonora Calzolaro W Asp 22:36.3
46 4 Le Noranche SUI Sara Piatesi W App 23:03.6
47 30 Bat fant mont 30 SUI Davide Beltraminelli M ten 23:06.8
48 35 BAT SALV 3 SUI Samuele Bonacina M Cap 23:19.9
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Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T2 Tratta 2

1 24 CDO Bike e RUN SUI Mattia Bettagno M 27:16.9
2 14 Polizia del Vedeggio SUI Remo Poma M cpl 27:36.2
3 16 GYCOFAMA SUI Fabrizio Cocconi M SGTM 28:39.1
4 12 POLMIX SUI Alessandro Schalbetter M App 29:24.3
5 13 AS Douane Police Valais SUI Marzio Frigeri M Sgt 29:44.0
6 26 OCR Ticino SUI Luca Pezzani M 30:33.2
7 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI Valeria Cattaneo W 31:35.2
8 18 STA-FAR TEAM SUI Billy Joe Pescia M Agente 31:38.7
9 19 SS DOGANA SUD - CHIASSO SUI Eros Bianchi M SGT 32:07.8

10 32 ER PM 19 Team 1 SUI Rocco Neuhaus M Recrue 32:14.9
11 102 OCR Ticino SUI Vincent Brentini M 32:24.7
12 107 Asd Quelli che lo sport ITA ITA Thomas Lucianetti M 32:49.7
13 120 Piazza - OCR Ticino SUI Dario Piazza M 32:54.7
14 113 Becco Bunsen SUI Paolo Bizzozero M 32:56.6
15 115 Orientisti 92 SUI Tiziano Boiani M 33:06.2
16 112 RC Bellinzona 112 SUI Alexander Garbely M 33:15.0
17 10 SCP08 SUI Mattia Fumagalli M Asp 33:35.7
18 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Tommaso Besomi M 33:47.3
19 11 SCP09 SUI Alessandro Ongaro M Asp 34:14.3
20 23 FRA & ARNO SUI Arno Lunghi M Suocero 35:22.3
21 106 ATUP 1 SUI Daniele Meyerhofer M 35:51.3
22 108 CDO BIKE&RUN SUI Gioele Jurietti M 35:57.6
23 31 Valais-Ticino SUI Aurélien Schönbett M Adj sof 36:16.3
24 15 Polizia città di Locarno SUI Denis Celi M agt 36:16.4
25 27 Pattuglia Hill SUI Gianmaria Figura M Sergente 36:17.8
26 28 OSLw 1 GER Christian Theisen M OF-2 36:19.1
27 109 Polizia Comunale Bellinzona SUI Agente Romeo D'Avino M 36:42.5
28 6 SCP06 SUI Robi Curckovic M Asp 36:56.3
29 111 RC Bellinzona 111 SUI Regula Garbely W 37:00.0
30 22 Runner' Club 252 SUI Sergio Mona M 37:02.2
31 17 SCP07 SUI Etienne Bieri M Asp 37:20.3
32 33 ER PM 19 Team 2 SUI Luca Thiébaud M Recrue 37:31.9
33 25 RC Bellinzona 25 SUI Andrea Mondello M 37:32.0
34 20 Società Sportiva Corpo Guardie Confine Dogana Sud SUI Geo Giandeini M Asp 37:32.9
35 9 SCP03 SUI Olivier Poggiati M Asp 37:44.9
36 7 SCP01 SUI Carlo Koch M Asp 38:07.3
37 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 38:12.7
38 21 Negrentino SUI Enrico Jemini M 38:16.7
39 3 SCP04 SUI Manuela Caracciolo W Asp 38:53.8
40 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI Kordula Dattrino W 38:56.0
41 114 Luca Devittori SUI Luca Devittori M 39:41.2
42 35 BAT SALV 3 SUI Francesco Stoppa M Sdt 39:50.8
43 8 SCP02 SUI Gianni Mondada M Asp 40:45.1
44 5 SCP05 SUI Federica Keller-Scandale W Asp 41:13.4
45 4 Le Noranche SUI Valentina Parisi W Gend 42:26.8
46 34 ER PM 19 Team 3 SUI Marc Köchli M Recrue 43:50.4
47 30 Bat fant mont 30 SUI Kevin Grimaldi M fur 45:23.0
48 29 OSLw 2 GER Niclas Krones M OR-2 50:08.0
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Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T1 Tratta 3

1 13 AS Douane Police Valais SUI Davide Poletti M Sgtm 18:56.0
2 16 GYCOFAMA SUI Sebastiano Gysin M COMM 18:58.6
3 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Tommaso Besomi M 19:06.0
4 108 CDO BIKE&RUN SUI Gioele Jurietti M 19:14.9
5 102 OCR Ticino SUI Vincent Brentini M 19:44.8
6 12 POLMIX SUI Tiberio Recchi M App 19:46.9
7 27 Pattuglia Hill SUI Lorenzo Figura M Sergente 19:59.5
8 34 ER PM 19 Team 3 SUI Francini M 20:45.7
9 24 CDO Bike e RUN SUI Luca Martignoni M 20:45.9

10 31 Valais-Ticino SUI Michele Majore M Aiu suf 21:11.8
11 32 ER PM 19 Team 1 SUI Simon Henderson M Sergent 21:12.1
12 120 Piazza - OCR Ticino SUI Dario Piazza M 21:33.2
13 115 Orientisti 92 SUI Tiziano Boiani M 21:36.0
14 11 SCP09 SUI Dario Vrazev M Asp 21:39.9
15 20 Società Sportiva Corpo Guardie Confine Dogana Sud SUI Timothy Fiore M Asp 21:54.4
16 8 SCP02 SUI Patrick Matti M Asp 21:57.2
17 30 Bat fant mont 30 SUI Davide Beltraminelli M ten 22:12.6
18 6 SCP06 SUI Mattia Fumagalli M Asp 22:53.9
19 18 STA-FAR TEAM SUI Alan Luchessa M Appuntato 22:57.3
20 17 SCP07 SUI Mattia Facciolo M Asp 22:57.7
21 109 Polizia Comunale Bellinzona SUI Agente Romeo D'Avino M 23:12.7
22 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI Tamara Zajc W 23:21.8
23 10 SCP08 SUI Emanuele Giussani M Asp 23:23.1
24 112 RC Bellinzona 112 SUI Alexander Garbely M 23:24.0
25 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI Francesca Sabena W 23:51.9
26 113 Becco Bunsen SUI Paolo Bizzozero M 23:55.6
27 33 ER PM 19 Team 2 SUI Antoine Boschung M Sergent 24:33.2
28 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 24:37.7
29 15 Polizia città di Locarno SUI Mauro Manzoni M app 24:59.6
30 107 Asd Quelli che lo sport ITA ITA Thomas Lucianetti M 25:07.0
31 19 SS DOGANA SUD - CHIASSO SUI Daniele Gianinazzi M SGT 25:07.2
32 114 Luca Devittori SUI Luca Devittori M 25:31.4
33 26 OCR Ticino SUI Luca Pezzani M 25:42.1
34 21 Negrentino SUI Enrico Jemini M 25:58.3
35 28 OSLw 1 GER Yannik Bomba M OR-2 26:04.8
36 25 RC Bellinzona 25 SUI Stefano Sessa M 26:06.2
37 23 FRA & ARNO SUI Francesco Del Priore M Genero 26:07.1
38 14 Polizia del Vedeggio SUI Andrej Zekic M agt 26:11.0
39 106 ATUP 1 SUI Daniele Meyerhofer M 26:23.2
40 29 OSLw 2 GER Hubertus Schneider M OR-2 26:30.2
41 9 SCP03 SUI Polat Sezai M Asp 26:51.3
42 4 Le Noranche SUI Sara Piatesi W App 27:12.2
43 22 Runner' Club 252 SUI Germana Antonini W 29:00.7
44 7 SCP01 SUI Michael Brasi M Asp 29:11.2
45 5 SCP05 SUI Leonora Calzolaro W Asp 29:48.7
46 3 SCP04 SUI Elisa Visani W Asp 30:22.3
47 111 RC Bellinzona 111 SUI Regula Garbely W 31:00.1
48 35 BAT SALV 3 SUI Samuele Bonacina M Cap 31:32.1
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Pos No. Squadra Naz ATHLETE T1 Tratta 4

1 119 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Tommaso Besomi M 23:43.0
2 31 Valais-Ticino SUI Michele Majore M Aiu suf 23:54.1
3 13 AS Douane Police Valais SUI Davide Poletti M Sgtm 23:58.5
4 24 CDO Bike e RUN SUI Luca Martignoni M 24:53.0
5 102 OCR Ticino SUI Vincent Brentini M 25:36.2
6 12 POLMIX SUI Tiberio Recchi M App 26:17.2
7 16 GYCOFAMA SUI Sebastiano Gysin M COMM 26:39.2
8 108 CDO BIKE&RUN SUI Gioele Jurietti M 26:43.3
9 6 SCP06 SUI Mattia Fumagalli M Asp 27:22.0

10 18 STA-FAR TEAM SUI Alan Luchessa M Appuntato 27:25.9
11 33 ER PM 19 Team 2 SUI Antoine Boschung M Sergent 28:03.4
12 27 Pattuglia Hill SUI Lorenzo Figura M Sergente 28:27.0
13 32 ER PM 19 Team 1 SUI Simon Henderson M Sergent 28:32.7
14 115 Orientisti 92 SUI Tiziano Boiani M 29:01.0
15 11 SCP09 SUI Dario Vrazev M Asp 30:08.4
16 8 SCP02 SUI Patrick Matti M Asp 30:21.7
17 15 Polizia città di Locarno SUI Mauro Manzoni M app 30:30.8
18 112 RC Bellinzona 112 SUI Alexander Garbely M 31:06.7
19 117 PINI MOUNTAIN RACING SUI Rachele Dotti W 31:17.4
20 120 Piazza - OCR Ticino SUI Dario Piazza M 31:43.8
21 17 SCP07 SUI Mattia Facciolo M Asp 31:53.4
22 113 Becco Bunsen SUI Paolo Bizzozero M 32:17.7
23 29 OSLw 2 GER Hubertus Schneider M OR-2 32:19.9
24 34 ER PM 19 Team 3 SUI Francini M 32:50.3
25 1 RC Bellinzona 1 SUI Tamara Zajc W 32:51.6
26 2 OCR Ticino ladies SUI Francesca Sabena W 32:57.9
27 10 SCP08 SUI Emanuele Giussani M Asp 33:01.8
28 35 BAT SALV 3 SUI Samuele Bonacina M Cap 33:11.8
29 19 SS DOGANA SUD - CHIASSO SUI Daniele Gianinazzi M SGT 33:23.3
30 30 Bat fant mont 30 SUI Davide Beltraminelli M ten 33:36.1
31 109 Polizia Comunale Bellinzona SUI Agente Romeo D'Avino M 33:38.9
32 22 Runner' Club 252 SUI Germana Antonini W 34:24.4
33 106 ATUP 1 SUI Daniele Meyerhofer M 34:34.8
34 14 Polizia del Vedeggio SUI Andrej Zekic M agt 34:48.0
35 28 OSLw 1 GER Yannik Bomba M OR-2 35:41.7
36 3 SCP04 SUI Elisa Visani W Asp 35:45.3
37 114 Luca Devittori SUI Luca Devittori M 35:50.0
38 107 Asd Quelli che lo sport ITA ITA Thomas Lucianetti M 35:51.9
39 7 SCP01 SUI Michael Brasi M Asp 36:05.2
40 26 OCR Ticino SUI Luca Pezzani M 36:47.8
41 9 SCP03 SUI Polat Sezai M Asp 37:27.2
42 20 Società Sportiva Corpo Guardie Confine Dogana Sud SUI Timothy Fiore M Asp 37:34.3
43 25 RC Bellinzona 25 SUI Stefano Sessa M 37:49.6
44 21 Negrentino SUI Enrico Jemini M 38:02.8
45 23 FRA & ARNO SUI Francesco Del Priore M Genero 38:34.3
46 5 SCP05 SUI Leonora Calzolaro W Asp 38:36.3
47 111 RC Bellinzona 111 SUI Regula Garbely W 40:33.6
48 4 Le Noranche SUI Sara Piatesi W App 44:32.3




